

**ITB ADDENDUM #2**  
Date of Addendum:10/25/23

**NOTICE TO ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS**

The Invitation to Bid (ITB) is modified as set forth in this Addendum. The original ITB Documents and any previously issued addenda remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this Addendum, which is hereby made part of the ITB. Bidder shall take this Addendum into consideration when preparing and submitting its bid.

**BID SUBMITTAL DEADLINE**

The Bid submittal deadline is extended until 2:00 p.m., on Monday, October 30, 2023.

**1.0 – ITB**

<b>Item</b>	<b>Section</b>	<b>Description of Change</b>
1.1	Call for Bids	Replace the first sentence with “Sealed bids will be received up to the hour of <b>2:00 PM, local time, on October 30, 2023</b> by Esther Moberg, Urban Renewal Director, at the front desk of Warrenton City Hall, 225 South Main Avenue, Warrenton, OR 97146 or by mail to: Warrenton Urban Renewal Agency, Attn: Esther Moberg, PO Box 250, Warrenton, OR 97146”
1.2	Call for Bids	Remove the word “aluminum” from Project Description item #3.
1.3	Call for bids	Replace the seventh paragraph with “Bids will be publicly opened and read by the Urban Renewal Director at <b>2:00 PM, local time on October 30, 2023</b> , in the Warrenton City Commission Chambers.”
1.4	Bid Schedule	Remove the word “aluminum” from Bid Item #7
1.5	First Tier Subcontractor’s Disclosure Form	Replace the second sentence with “ <b>BID CLOSING: DATE: October 30, 2023 TIME: 2:00 PM Local Time.</b> ”
1.6	Special Provisions	Replace 00120.01 Receipt of Bids; Opening with “Bids must be delivered to Esther Moberg, Urban Renewal Director, at the front desk of Warrenton City Hall, 225 South Main Street, Warrenton, OR 97146 or by mail to: Warrenton Urban Renewal Agency, Attn: Esther Moberg, PO Box 250, Warrenton, OR 97146, <b>by 2:00 PM local time on October 30, 2023.</b> Bids will be

		publicly opened and read by the Urban Renewal Director at <b>2:00 PM, local time on October 30, 2023</b> in the Warrenton City Commission Chambers. Bids may not be submitted by fax or electronic means.”
--	--	--

**2.0 – QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**

The following questions and answers are provided as a matter of information to clarify issues raised about the ITB. To the extent that changes to the ITB are required based on the questions received, the ITB has been modified as noted above in the ITB section of this Addendum.

<b>Item</b>	<b>Questions and Answers</b>
2.1	<p><u>Question:</u> In the Call for Bids, Project Description item #3 specifies that the two (2) 12’x12’ doors should be “insulated black aluminum doors” and the “in the style of” model listed is a steel door. Should the two (2) 12’x12’ doors be steel or aluminum?</p> <p><u>Answer:</u> Contractors can quote either aluminum or steel doors. The project will be awarded to the lowest bidder, the contractor should quote what they are best able to install.</p>

**END OF ADDENDUM**